04-17-2002



102057809

HEET

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

u.s. Patent and Trademark Office

 $\overline{}$

documents or copy thereof.

1	Name	Ωf	convey	/ina	narty	/(ies)·
١.	Nance	UI.	COLINE	71119	pair	/ (I C 3/.

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents &

Animalia (PTY) Ltd.

[] Individual(s) [] Association

[] General Partnership

[]Other

I 1 Limited Partnership

IXI Corporation - South Africa

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No

3. Nature of conveyance:

[X] Assignment

[] Merger

[] Change of Name

[]Other

[] Security Agreement

Execution Date: October 15, 2001

Name:

WARBURTON TRADING LIMITED

Street Address:

Geneva Place, 2nd Floor 333 Waterfront Drive Wickhams Cay, road Town

Tortola, British Virgin Islands

[] Individual(s) citizenship:

[] Association

[] General Partnership

[] Limited Partnership

(X) Corporation - British Virgin Islands

[]Other

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [x] Yes [] No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No

Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No(s).

B. Trademark Registration No(s).

2,480,723

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes 122 No

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr. 1160 Spa Road, Suite 2B Annapolis, MD 21403

6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40

(X) Enclosed

[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account any missing or additional fee

1

8. Deposit Account No. 50-1936

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

copy of the original document.

Lawrence E. Laubscher Jr.

Name of Person Signing

Signature

<u> April</u> 1, 2002

Total number of pages including cover sheet: [3]

\L:\Station3\Trademark\Document\21359.asg.cov

* * * CERTIFICATE OF MAILING * * *

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignment, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 2327, Arlington, VA 22202.

on April 1, 2002

247,777,89c; 444001; 00V0,000c 14-171

TRADEMARK REEL: 002484 FRAME: 0915

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

In the matter of
Trademark Registration No. 2,480,723
Registered August 21, 2001
For MULTIMIN

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Warburton Trading Limited of Geneva Place, 2nd Floor, 333 Waterfront Drive,

Wickhams Cay, Road Town, Tortola, British Virginia Islands hereby designates:

Dr. Raymond Cerniga The Vet ConneXion 625 North Main Street Porterville, CA 93257-2358

registrant's representatives upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting this mark may be served.

By NIALL MACGING LIMITED

Title BIRECTOR

Date 16 -01.02

\L:\\Station3\TRADEMARK\Document\21359.apt.domrep

TRADEMARK REEL: 002484 FRAME: 0916

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Animalia (PTY) Ltd. of 19, Oerwerpark, Rokewood Avenue,
Stellenbosch 7600, South Africa, has adopted, used and is using Trademark Reg. No.
2,480,723 for the mark MULTIMIN which was registered in the United States Patent &
Trademark Office on August 21, 2001; and

WHEREAS, Warburton Trading Limited, a corporation of British Virgin Islands, of Geneva Place, 2nd Floor, 333 Waterfront Drive, Wickhams Cay, road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Animalia (PTY) Ltd. does hereby assign unto Warburton Trading Limited all right, title and interest in and to the mark MULTIMIN, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration thereof, No. 2,480,723, and any renewals thereof.

Animalia (PTY) Ltd.

By

Gavin Derek Mitchell

Title: Director

15 October , 2001

\C\\WINDOWS\TEMPORARY INTERNET FILES\OLK7\15\2\1359.ASS.DOC

RECORDED: 04/04/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002484 FRAME: 0917